

18028 - S. NICHOLSON AVENUE & E. MILWAUKEE AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

				DC Burbach	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT	80	SY	\$10.00	\$800.00
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	690	SY	\$5.05	\$3,484.50
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER (12-INCH)	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	920	CY	\$22.60	\$20,792.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	10	TON	\$55.00	\$550.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	740	TON	\$19.75	\$14,615.00
416.0160	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6-INCH	135	SY	\$58.05	\$7,836.75
455.0605	TACK COAT	85	GAL	\$2.10	\$178.50
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	245	TON	\$74.00	\$18,130.00
460.6224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 3	120	TON	\$95.00	\$11,400.00
465.0315	ASPHALTIC FLUMES	6	SY	\$80.00	\$480.00
601.0331	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 31-INCH	545	LF	\$14.85	\$8,093.25
608.0312	STORM SEWER PIPE REINF. CONC. CLASS III 12-INCH	45	LF	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
611.0530	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
611.0624	INLET COVERS TYPE H	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
611.3230	INLET 2x3-FT	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
625.0100	TOPSOIL	760	SY	\$4.00	\$3,040.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	760	SY	\$2.00	\$1,520.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	0.50	CWT	\$505.00	\$252.50
630.0140	SEED MIXTURE NO. 40	15	LBS	\$26.00	\$390.00
634.0814	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH 14-FT	8	EA	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
637.2210	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	36.68	SF	\$29.00	\$1,063.72
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II	1	EA	\$26.00	\$26.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL PROJECT	1	EA	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
643.1050	TRAFFIC CONTROL PCMS	21	DAY	\$210.00	\$4,410.00
643.2000	TRAFFIC CONTROL DETOUR PROJECT	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
646.0106	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 4-INCH	1,480	LF	\$0.95	\$1,406.00
646.0126	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 8-INCH	320	LF	\$1.60	\$512.00
646.0600	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,170	LF	\$1.25	\$1,462.50
647.0160	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2R	2	EA	\$280.00	\$560.00
647.0166	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2	2	EA	\$280.00	\$560.00
647.0356	PAVEMENT MARKINGS WORDS EPOXY	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00
647.0556	PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 12-INCH	24	LF	\$8.50	\$204.00
647.0726	PAVEMENT MARKING DIAGONAL EPOXY 12-INCH	260	LF	\$8.50	\$2,210.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	775	LF	\$1.80	\$1,395.00
690.2500	SAWING CONCRETE	20	LF	\$2.80	\$56.00
SPV.0060.01	MATCH CURB & GUTTER	3	EA	\$45.00	\$135.00
SPV.0060.02	REPAIR STORM MANHOLE	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
SPV.0195.01	UNDERCUT, UNDISTRIBUTED	40	TON	\$37.65	\$1,506.00

TOTAL \$ 144,658.72